



## **CLARKSTOWN SOUTH PTSA MEMBERSHIP**

## Purchase your PTSA membership online at: <a href="https://nyspta-chssptsa.memberhub.com/store">https://nyspta-chssptsa.memberhub.com/store</a> or use QR code

## Why JOIN SOUTH PTSA?

- -Stay informed and involved
- -Network for Parents
- -Support for Staff and Administration
- -Scholarships: Eleven \$500 scholarships
- -Teacher Grants: Four \$250 grants
- -Grad Night
- -Promote Student Clubs & Organizations



## PARENT/TEACHER/STAFF MEMBERSHIP DUES: \$15 STUDENT MEMBERSHIP DUES: \$10

- Each Member requires a **SEPARATE EMAIL** to receive confirmation receipt. Your payment receipt includes the link to print **membership card**. Save for your record.
  - NOTE: DO NOT use CCSD STUDENT emails ("@s.ccsd.edu"), the District blocks outside domains including "@memberhub.com." Student will not receive any PTSA communication.
- Students MUST purchase PTSA STUDENT Membership for BOTH JUNIOR & SENIOR years to be eligible to apply for any PTA scholarships (PTSA, FFMS PTA, PTA Council).
- SENIORS MUST be members by the end of December of their SENIOR year to be eligible for PTSA scholarships.

Questions about Membership or unable to complete online membership sign-up? Reach out to Membership at <a href="mailto:ptsacorrespondence@gmail.com">ptsacorrespondence@gmail.com</a>

SOUTH PTSA WEBSITE: <a href="https://www.clarkstownsouthptsa.org/">https://www.clarkstownsouthptsa.org/</a> SOUTH PTSA FACEBOOK: <a href="https://www.facebook.com/CHSSPTSA">https://www.facebook.com/CHSSPTSA</a>

EMAIL PTSA: <a href="mailto:clarkstownsouthptsapres@gmail.com">clarkstownsouthptsapres@gmail.com</a> or <a href="mailto:ptsacorrespondence@gmail.com">ptsacorrespondence@gmail.com</a> or <a href="mailto:ptsacorrespondence@gma